
QA Control #  A3040961 

DATA REPORTING QUALIFIERS- INORGANIC 
 

For reporting results, the following “ Results Qualifiers” are used: 
 
J Indicates the reported value was obtained from a reading that was less 

than the Contract Required Detection Limit (CRDL), but greater than or 
equal to the Instrument Detection Limit (IDL). 

 
U Indicates the analyte was analyzed for, but not detected. 
 
ND Indicates the analyte was analyzed for, but not detected 
 
E Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence of 

interference 
 
M Indicates Duplicate injection precision not met. 
 
N Indicates the spiked sample recovery is not within control limits. 
   
S Indicates the reported value was determined by the Method of Standard 

Addition (MSA). 
 
* Indicates that the duplicate analysis is not within control limits. 
 
+ Indicates the correlation coefficient for the MSA is less than 0.995. 
 
D Indicates  the reported value is from a secondary analysis with a dilution 

factor.   The original analysis exceeded the calibration range. 
 
M Method qualifiers 
 “P”   for ICP instrument 
 “PM” for ICP when Microwave Digestion is used 
 “CV”   for Manual Cold Vapor AA 
  “AV”   for  automated  Cold Vapor AA 
  “CA”   for MIDI-Distillation Spectrophotometric 
  “AS” for Semi –Automated Spectrophotometric 
  “C” for Manual Spectrophotometric 
  “T” for Titrimetric 
  “NR” for analyte not required to be analyzed 
OR  Indicates the analyte’s concentration exceeds the calibrated range of the  
  instrument for that specific analysis. 
 
Q  Indicates the LCS did not meet the control limits requirements 
 
H                      Sample Analysis Out Of Hold Time   

 284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside NJ 07092  
Tel. 908-789-8900  Fax: 908-789-8922  

 



284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, Fax : 908 789 8922

LAB CHRONICLE

OrderID: Q3729

Client: ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Contact: Staci Bruce

OrderDate: 11/26/2025 11:37:39 AM

Project: Accuracy

Location: A11

ClientID Matrix Test Method Sample Date Prep Date Anal Date ReceivedLabID

Q3729-01 1 Water 11/25/25 

15:00

11/26/25

COD SM5220 D 12/05/25 

12:47

Oil and Grease 1664A 12/01/25 

09:00

Phosphorus-Total 365.3 12/05/25 

13:47

12/05/25

TSS SM2540 D 11/26/25 

19:00
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Report of Analysis

Client:

Project:

Client Sample ID:

Lab Sample ID:

Ana Met.

Date Collected:

Date Received:

SDG No.:

Matrix:

% Solid:

ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Accuracy

1

Q3729-01

11/25/25 15:00

11/26/25

Q3729

Water

0

DF Date Ana.Prep DateParameter Conc. Qua. LOQ / CRQLMDL Units

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

mg/L1001040COD SM 5220 D-1110 15.0 12/05/25 12:47D

mg/L5.0042.3Oil and Grease 1664A1 0.29 12/01/25 09:00

mg/L0.0500.080Phosphorus, Total 12/05/25 10:45 365.31 0.0050 12/05/25 13:47

mg/L4.0020500TSS SM 2540 D-201 1.00 11/26/25 19:00

Comments:

U = Not Detected

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

MDL = Method Detection Limit

LOD = Limit of Detection

D = Dilution

J = Estimated Value

B = Analyte Found in Associated Method Blank

OR = Over RangeQ = indicates LCS control criteria did not meet requirements

N =Spiked sample recovery not within control limits

E = Indicates the reported value is estimated because of the presence 

of interference.

 * = indicates the duplicate analysis is not within control limits.

H = Sample Analysis Out Of Hold Time
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Initial and Continuing Calibration Verification

Client:

Project:

SDG No.: 

Analyte Units Result True Value

%

Recovery

Acceptance

Window (%R)

Analysis

Date

ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Accuracy

Q3729

RunNo.: LB138124

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

ICVSample ID:

COD mg/L 50.173 50 100 95-105 09/08/2025

CCV1Sample ID:

COD mg/L 48.150 50 96 95-105 12/05/2025

CCV2Sample ID:

COD mg/L 48.150 50 96 95-105 12/05/2025

CCV3Sample ID:

COD mg/L 49.161 50 98 95-105 12/05/2025



Initial and Continuing Calibration Verification

Client:

Project:

SDG No.: 

Analyte Units Result True Value

%

Recovery

Acceptance

Window (%R)

Analysis

Date

ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Accuracy

Q3729

RunNo.: LB138132

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

ICVSample ID:

Phosphorus, Total mg/L 0.522 0.50 104 90-110 12/05/2025

CCV1Sample ID:

Phosphorus, Total mg/L 0.499 0.50 100 90-110 12/05/2025

CCV2Sample ID:

Phosphorus, Total mg/L 0.507 0.50 101 90-110 12/05/2025

CCV3Sample ID:

Phosphorus, Total mg/L 0.498 0.50 100 90-110 12/05/2025



Initial and Continuing Calibration Blank Summary

Client:

Project:

SDG No.: 

Analyte Units Result

Acceptance

Limits
MDL

RDL

Analysis

Date

ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Accuracy

Q3729

RunNo.: LB138124

Conc

Qual

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

ICBSample ID:

COD mg/L 09/08/2025< 5.0000 5.0000 101.50U

CCB1Sample ID:

COD mg/L 12/05/2025< 5.0000 5.0000 101.50U

CCB2Sample ID:

COD mg/L 12/05/2025< 5.0000 5.0000 101.50U

CCB3Sample ID:

COD mg/L 12/05/2025< 5.0000 5.0000 101.50U



Initial and Continuing Calibration Blank Summary

Client:

Project:

SDG No.: 

Analyte Units Result

Acceptance

Limits
MDL

RDL

Analysis

Date

ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Accuracy

Q3729

RunNo.: LB138132

Conc

Qual

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

ICBSample ID:

Phosphorus, Total mg/L 12/05/20250.010 0.0250 0.050.0045J

CCB1Sample ID:

Phosphorus, Total mg/L 12/05/20250.009 0.0250 0.050.0045J

CCB2Sample ID:

Phosphorus, Total mg/L 12/05/20250.010 0.0250 0.050.0045J

CCB3Sample ID:

Phosphorus, Total mg/L 12/05/20250.010 0.0250 0.050.0045J



Preparation Blank Summary

Client:

Project:

SDG No.: 

Analyte Units Result

Acceptance

Limits RDL

Analysis

Date

ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Accuracy

Q3729

MDL

 Conc

 Qual

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

LB138060BLSample ID:

TSS mg/L 11/26/2025< 2.0000 2.0000 1U 4

LB138064BLSample ID:

Oil and Grease mg/L 12/01/2025< 2.5000 2.5000 0.29U 5.0

LB138124BLSample ID:

COD mg/L 12/05/2025< 5.0000 5.0000 1.5U 10.0

PB170844BLSample ID:

Phosphorus, Total mg/L 12/05/20250.009 0.0250 0.005J 0.05



Matrix Spike Summary

Client:

Project:

SDG No.: 

Analyte Units

Analysis

Date

ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Accuracy

Q3729

Client ID: 

Sample ID: Q3778-01

Percent Solids for Spike Sample: 0SW-2MS

Acceptance

Limit %R

Spiked

Result

Conc.

Qualifier

Sample

Result

Conc.

Qualifier

Spike 

Added

Dilution

Factor

%

Rec Qual

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Phosphorus, Total mg/L 12/05/202590-110 0.53 0.064 0.5 1 93



Matrix Spike Summary

Client:

Project:

SDG No.: 

Analyte Units

Analysis

Date

ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Accuracy

Q3729

Client ID: 

Sample ID: Q3778-01

Percent Solids for Spike Sample: 0SW-2MSD

Acceptance

Limit %R

Spiked

Result

Conc.

Qualifier

Sample

Result

Conc.

Qualifier

Spike 

Added

Dilution

Factor

%

Rec Qual

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Phosphorus, Total mg/L 12/05/202590-110 0.52 0.064 0.5 1 92



Matrix Spike Summary

Client:

Project:

SDG No.: 

Analyte Units

Analysis

Date

ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Accuracy

Q3729

Client ID: 

Sample ID: Q3785-04

Percent Solids for Spike Sample: 0WATER-TREATMEN DISCHARGEMS

Acceptance

Limit %R

Spiked

Result

Conc.

Qualifier

Sample

Result

Conc.

Qualifier

Spike 

Added

Dilution

Factor

%

Rec Qual

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

COD mg/L 12/05/202575-125 48.2 1.50 U 50.0 1 96



Matrix Spike Summary

Client:

Project:

SDG No.: 

Analyte Units

Analysis

Date

ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Accuracy

Q3729

Client ID: 

Sample ID: Q3785-04

Percent Solids for Spike Sample: 0WATER-TREATMEN DISCHARGEMSD

Acceptance

Limit %R

Spiked

Result

Conc.

Qualifier

Sample

Result

Conc.

Qualifier

Spike 

Added

Dilution

Factor

%

Rec Qual

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

COD mg/L 12/05/202575-125 47.1 1.50 U 50.0 1 94



Duplicate Sample Summary

Client:

Project:

SDG No.: 

Analyte Units

Analysis

Date

ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Accuracy

Q3729

Client ID: 

Sample ID: LB138064BS

Percent Solids for Spike Sample: 0LB138064BSD

Acceptance

Limit 

Duplicate

Result

Conc.

Qualifier

Dilution

Factor

Sample

Result

RPD/

AD Qual

Conc. 

Qualifier

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Oil and Grease mg/L 12/01/2025+/-18 118.9 19.2 1.57



Duplicate Sample Summary

Client:

Project:

SDG No.: 

Analyte Units

Analysis

Date

ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Accuracy

Q3729

Client ID: 

Sample ID: Q3730-02

Percent Solids for Spike Sample: 0CompDUP

Acceptance

Limit 

Duplicate

Result

Conc.

Qualifier

Dilution

Factor

Sample

Result

RPD/

AD Qual

Conc. 

Qualifier

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

TSS mg/L 11/26/2025+/-5 197.6 98.2 0.61



Duplicate Sample Summary

Client:

Project:

SDG No.: 

Analyte Units

Analysis

Date

ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Accuracy

Q3729

Client ID: 

Sample ID: Q3778-01

Percent Solids for Spike Sample: 0SW-2DUP

Acceptance

Limit 

Duplicate

Result

Conc.

Qualifier

Dilution

Factor

Sample

Result

RPD/

AD Qual

Conc. 

Qualifier

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Phosphorus, Total mg/L 12/05/2025+/-20 10.064 0.063 1.57



Duplicate Sample Summary

Client:

Project:

SDG No.: 

Analyte Units

Analysis

Date

ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Accuracy

Q3729

Client ID: 

Sample ID: Q3778-01

Percent Solids for Spike Sample: 0SW-2MSD

Acceptance

Limit 

Duplicate

Result

Conc.

Qualifier

Dilution

Factor

Sample

Result

RPD/

AD Qual

Conc. 

Qualifier

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Phosphorus, Total mg/L 12/05/2025+/-20 10.53 0.52 0.95



Duplicate Sample Summary

Client:

Project:

SDG No.: 

Analyte Units

Analysis

Date

ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Accuracy

Q3729

Client ID: 

Sample ID: Q3785-04

Percent Solids for Spike Sample: 0WATER-TREATMEN DISCHARGEDUP

Acceptance

Limit 

Duplicate

Result

Conc.

Qualifier

Dilution

Factor

Sample

Result

RPD/

AD Qual

Conc. 

Qualifier

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

COD mg/L 12/05/2025+/-20 11.50 1.50 UU 0



Duplicate Sample Summary

Client:

Project:

SDG No.: 

Analyte Units

Analysis

Date

ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Accuracy

Q3729

Client ID: 

Sample ID: Q3785-04

Percent Solids for Spike Sample: 0WATER-TREATMEN DISCHARGEMSD

Acceptance

Limit 

Duplicate

Result

Conc.

Qualifier

Dilution

Factor

Sample

Result

RPD/

AD Qual

Conc. 

Qualifier

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

COD mg/L 12/05/2025+/-20 148.2 47.1 2.31



Laboratory Control Sample Summary

Client:

Project:

SDG No.: 

Analyte Units

Analysis

Date

ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Accuracy

Q3729

Conc.

Qualifier

True

Value Result

%

Recovery

Dilution

Factor

Acceptance

Limit %R

Run No.: LB138060

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Sample ID LB138060BS

TSS mg/L 11/26/20251550 568 103 90-110



Laboratory Control Sample Summary

Client:

Project:

SDG No.: 

Analyte Units

Analysis

Date

ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Accuracy

Q3729

Conc.

Qualifier

True

Value Result

%

Recovery

Dilution

Factor

Acceptance

Limit %R

Run No.: LB138064

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Sample ID LB138064BS

Oil and Grease mg/L 12/01/2025120.0 18.9 94 78-114



Laboratory Control Sample Summary

Client:

Project:

SDG No.: 

Analyte Units

Analysis

Date

ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Accuracy

Q3729

Conc.

Qualifier

True

Value Result

%

Recovery

Dilution

Factor

Acceptance

Limit %R

Run No.: LB138064

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Sample ID LB138064BSD

Oil and Grease mg/L 12/01/2025120.0 19.2 96 78-114



Laboratory Control Sample Summary

Client:

Project:

SDG No.: 

Analyte Units

Analysis

Date

ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Accuracy

Q3729

Conc.

Qualifier

True

Value Result

%

Recovery

Dilution

Factor

Acceptance

Limit %R

Run No.: LB138124

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Sample ID LB138124BS

COD mg/L 12/05/2025150 50.2 100 90-110



Laboratory Control Sample Summary

Client:

Project:

SDG No.: 

Analyte Units

Analysis

Date

ATG-GREENVILLE AEC

Accuracy

Q3729

Conc.

Qualifier

True

Value Result

%

Recovery

Dilution

Factor

Acceptance

Limit %R

Run No.: LB138132

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Sample ID PB170844BS

Phosphorus, Total mg/L 12/05/202510.50 0.52 104 90-110
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TOTAL SUSPENDED SOLIDS - SM2540D

Date:

ANALYST:

Sample 

Volume

(ml)Lab ID Client ID

Empty 

Dish 

Weight 

(g)

Weight

 (g)

Result 

mg/L

Dish #

2nd Empty 

Dish+Sample 

weight after 

1.5hr drying 

@103-@105°C 

(g)

Final Empty 

Dish+Sample 

weight after 

1.5hr drying 

@103-@105°C 

(g)

SUPERVISOR:

Final 

Empty 

Dish 

Weight 

(g)

1st Empty

Dish+Sample 

weight after 

1.5hr drying 

@103-@105°C 

(g)

Run Number:

BalanceID:

OvenID:

TEMP3 IN: TEMP3 OUT:

TEMP1 IN: TEMP1 OUT:

TEMP2 IN: TEMP2 OUT:

104

104

104

103

104

103

11/26/2025

11/26/2025

11/26/2025

11/26/2025

11/26/2025

11/26/2025

11:00

12:30

19:00

13:30

12:00

20:30

TEMP4 OUT:TEMP4 IN: 104 10321:0011/26/2025 22:3011/26/2025

Iwona

WC SC-5

LB138060

WC OVEN-1

jignesh

11/26/2025

FilterID:

ThermometerID:

17416528

WET OVEN#1

°C

°C

°C

°C

°C

°C

°C

°C

1 LB138060BL LB138060BL 1.7853 1.7854 100 1.7854 1.7854 1.7854 0.0000 0

2 LB138060BS LB138060BS 1.3526 1.3527 100 1.4095 1.4095 1.4095 0.0568 568

3 Q3727-01 Outfall #1 1.4853 1.4853 1000 1.5008 1.5008 1.5008 0.0155 15.5

4 Q3727-02 Outfall #2 1.5039 1.5039 1000 1.5346 1.5346 1.5346 0.0307 30.7

5 Q3727-03 Outfall #3 1.4692 1.4692 1000 1.5014 1.5014 1.5014 0.0322 32.2

6 Q3727-04 Outfall #4 1.4703 1.4703 1000 1.4748 1.4748 1.4748 0.0045 4.5

7 Q3728-01 SW-1 1.5031 1.5032 1000 1.5395 1.5395 1.5395 0.0363 36.3

8 Q3729-01 1 1.4802 1.4802 200 5.5869 5.5869 5.5869 4.106720533.5

9 Q3730-02 Comp 1.4755 1.4755 500 1.5243 1.5243 1.5243 0.0488 97.6

10 Q3730-02DUP CompDUP 1.4905 1.4905 500 1.5396 1.5396 1.5396 0.0491 98.2

11 Q3734-01 SW-1 1.4679 1.4679 1000 1.5273 1.5273 1.5273 0.0594 59.4

12 Q3734-02 SW-2 1.4774 1.4774 1000 2.2809 2.2809 2.2809 0.8035 803.5

Reviewed By:Iwona
On:12/2/2025 12:06:11
PM
Inst Id :WC SC-3
LB :LB138060



TOTAL SUSPENDED SOLIDS - SM2540D

Date:

ANALYST:

Sample 

Volume

(ml)Lab ID Client ID

Empty 

Dish 

Weight 

(g)

Weight

 (g)

Result 

mg/L

Dish #

2nd Empty 

Dish+Sample 

weight after 

1.5hr drying 

@103-@105°C 

(g)

Final Empty 

Dish+Sample 

weight after 

1.5hr drying 

@103-@105°C 

(g)

SUPERVISOR:

Final 

Empty 

Dish 

Weight 

(g)

1st Empty

Dish+Sample 

weight after 

1.5hr drying 

@103-@105°C 

(g)

Run Number:

BalanceID:

OvenID:

TEMP3 IN: TEMP3 OUT:

TEMP1 IN: TEMP1 OUT:

TEMP2 IN: TEMP2 OUT:

104

104

104

103

104

103

11/26/2025

11/26/2025

11/26/2025

11/26/2025

11/26/2025

11/26/2025

11:00

12:30

19:00

13:30

12:00

20:30

TEMP4 OUT:TEMP4 IN: 104 10321:0011/26/2025 22:3011/26/2025

Iwona

WC SC-5

LB138060

WC OVEN-1

jignesh

11/26/2025

FilterID:

ThermometerID:

17416528

WET OVEN#1

°C

°C

°C

°C

°C

°C

°C

°C

Weight (g) =

Final Empty Dish Weight (g)

Final Empty Dish + Sample weight after 1.5 hr drying @105°C(g) 

A = 
B = 
C = 
D = Weight (g)

Sample Volume (ml)

Result mg/L =

C - B

D

A
1000 1000* *

Reviewed By:Iwona
On:12/2/2025 12:06:11
PM
Inst Id :WC SC-3
LB :LB138060



Reviewed By:Iwona
On:12/2/2025 12:06:11
PM
Inst Id :WC SC-3
LB :LB138060



Extraction and Analytical Summary Report

Run Number:

Analysis Method:
Test:

Extraction Date:
Analysis Date:

ANALYST:
REVIEWED BY:

Change 

Weight

(g)

Result 

in ppm

Empty 

Dish 

Weight 

(g)

Final 

Volume

(ml)

MatrixClient IDLab IDDish

#

Sample 

Vol (ml)pH

Extration IN Time:
Extration OUT Time:

Final 

Empty Dish

Weight(g)

Weight 

After 

Drying(g)

BalanceID:
OvenID:

Silica 

Gel

Weight(g)

Final 

Weight 

After 

Drying(g)

1664A jignesh

Iwona

WC SC-5

LB138064

12/01/2025

12/01/2025

Oil and Grease

EXT OVEN-3

08:00

08:30

Thermometer ID: EXT OVEN#3

0LB138064BL1 LB138064BL WATER 1.3 1000 100  3.0524  3.0524  3.0525  3.0525  0.0001 0.1

0LB138064BS2 LB138064BS WATER 1.3 1000 100  2.7453  2.7453  2.7642  2.7642  0.0189 18.9

0LB138064BSD3 LB138064BSD WATER 1.3 1000 100  2.9366  2.9366  2.9558  2.9558  0.0192 19.2

0Q3729-014 1 WATER 1.6 1000 100  3.0586  3.0586  3.1009  3.1009  0.0423 42.3

0Q3734-015 SW-1 WATER 1.3 900 100  3.0345  3.0345  3.0388  3.0388  0.0043 4.78

0Q3734-026 SW-2 WATER 1.3 700 100  3.0718  3.0718  3.0762  3.0762  0.0044 6.29

Reviewed By:Iwona
On:12/1/2025 2:08:10
PM
Inst Id :WC SC-3
LB :LB138064



Chemicals Used:

Chemical Name Chemical Lot #

Standards Used:

Standard Name Amount Used Standard Lot #

QC Batch# Test: Analysis Date:LB138064 Oil and Grease 12/01/2025

HEXANE

pH Paper 0-14

Sodium Sulfate

1:1 HCL

Silica Gel

Sand

W3240

M6069

EP2663

WP115016

N/A

N/A

LCSW 2.5 ML WP115017

LCSWD 2.5 ML WP115018

MS/MSD N/A N/A

In OVEN TEMP1 :

BALANCE CALIBRATION / OVEN Dessicator Data

After Analysis

0.0020 gram Balance: 

1.0000 gram Balance:

Bal Check Time:

Dessicator Time In1 :

In Time1:

0.0020 gram Balance: 

1.0000 gram Balance:

Bal Check Time:

Analytical Balance ID # : WC SC-6

Before Analysis

Out Time2:

In OVEN TEMP2 : Dessicator Time In2 :

In Time2:

Out OVEN TEMP2: Dessicator Time Out2:

Out OVEN TEMP1: Dessicator Time Out1:

Out Time1:

0.0018

1.0004

08:10

0.0019

1.0005

12:11

09:00

09:45

09:46

10:25

11:00

11:30

11:32

12:10

71 °C

71 °C

70 °C

71 °C

(0.0018-0.0022)

(0.9950-1.0050)

(0.0018-0.0022)

(0.9950-1.0050)

Reviewed By:Iwona
On:12/1/2025 2:08:10
PM
Inst Id :WC SC-3
LB :LB138064



Reviewed By:Iwona
On:12/1/2025 2:08:10
PM
Inst Id :WC SC-3
LB :LB138064



Analytical Summary Report

Analysis Method:

Parameter:

Run Number:

ANALYST:

SUPERVISOR REVIEW BY:

Seq Lab ID DF
TrueValue 
(mg/l)

Anal TimeAnal Date

Reagent/Standard Lot/Log #
COD calibration std. 150 ppm WP114659

COD calibration std. 100 ppm WP114658

COD calibration std. 50 ppm WP114656

COD calibration std. 10 ppm WP114655

COD calibration std. 0 ppm WP114654

COD ICV-LCS std, 50ppm WP114661

COD calibration std. 75 ppm WP114657

COD CCV std, 50ppm WP115958

COD ICV-LCS std, 50ppm WP115959

RL CHECK WP115960

COD Digestion Vials Low Level 0-150Mg/L W3259

Intercept: Slope: Regression:

Temp In(C): Date In: Time In:

Temp Out(C): Date Out: Time Out:

147

151

12/05/2025

12/05/2025

09:35

11:35

0.3943 0.99960.9887

MATRIX Reading

SM5220 D

Sohil

Iwona

COD

LB138124

Result
(mg/l)

%D

1 CAL1 0 1 Water 0.000 09/08/2025 13:30-0.399

2 CAL2 10 1 Water 9.000 09/08/2025 13:308.704 -13

3 CAL3 50 1 Water 51.000 09/08/2025 13:3151.184 2.4

4 CAL4 75 1 Water 77.000 09/08/2025 13:3177.481 3.3

5 CAL5 100 1 Water 98.000 09/08/2025 13:3298.721 -1.3

6 CAL6 150 1 Water 148.000 09/08/2025 13:32149.293 -0.5

Page 1 of 2

Reviewed By:Sohil
On:12/5/2025 1:27:32
PM
Inst Id
:SPECTROPHOTOME
TER-2
LB :LB138124



Seq Lab ID Result AnalTimeAnalDate

Run Number:

SUPERVISOR REVIEW BY:Parameter:

ANALYST:Analysis Method:

Analytical Summary Report

ReadingMATRIXDF

True
Value
(mg/l)

Initial 
Weight 
(g)

Final 
Vol (ml)

COD

SM5220 D

LB138124

Iwona

Sohil

1 ICV 50 NA NA 1 Water 50.000 50.173 09/08/2025 13:33

2 ICB NA NA 1 Water 1.000 0.613 09/08/2025 13:33

3 CCV1 50 NA NA 1 Water 48.000 48.150 12/05/2025 12:45

4 CCB1 NA NA 1 Water 1.000 0.613 12/05/2025 12:45

5 RL Check 10 NA NA 1 Water 7.000 6.681 12/05/2025 12:46

6 LB138124BL NA NA 1 Water 1.000 0.613 12/05/2025 12:46

7 LB138124BS 50 NA NA 1 Water 50.000 50.173 12/05/2025 12:47

8 Q3729-01 NA NA 10 Water 103.000 103.778 12/05/2025 12:47

9 Q3774-01 NA NA 1 Water 46.000 46.127 12/05/2025 12:48

10 Q3774-03 NA NA 1 Water 105.000 105.801 12/05/2025 12:48

11 Q3774-04 NA NA 1 Water 111.000 111.870 12/05/2025 12:49

12 Q3774-05 NA NA 1 Water 36.000 36.013 12/05/2025 12:49

13 Q3785-04 NA NA 1 Water 1.000 0.613 12/05/2025 12:50

14 Q3785-04DUP NA NA 1 Water 0.000 -0.399 12/05/2025 12:50

15 Q3785-04MS 50 NA NA 1 Water 48.000 48.150 12/05/2025 12:51

16 CCV2 50 NA NA 1 Water 48.000 48.150 12/05/2025 12:51

17 CCB2 NA NA 1 Water 0.000 -0.399 12/05/2025 12:52

18 Q3785-04MSD 50 NA NA 1 Water 47.000 47.138 12/05/2025 12:52

19 CCV3 50 NA NA 1 Water 49.000 49.161 12/05/2025 12:53

20 CCB3 NA NA 1 Water 1.000 0.613 12/05/2025 12:53

Page 2 of 2

Reviewed By:Sohil
On:12/5/2025 1:27:32
PM
Inst Id
:SPECTROPHOTOME
TER-2
LB :LB138124



Reviewed By:Sohil
On:12/5/2025 1:27:32
PM
Inst Id
:SPECTROPHOTOME
TER-2
LB :LB138124



Analytical Summary Report

Analysis Method:

Parameter:

Run Number:

ANALYST:

SUPERVISOR REVIEW BY:

Seq Lab ID DF

True

Value

(mg/L)
AnalTime

Absorbance 

Reading at 

880nm
AnalDate

Reagent/Standard Lot/Log #

calibration std. phosphate 1 ppm WP115969

calibration std. phosphate 0.5 ppm WP115968

calibration std. phosphate 0.3 ppm WP115967

calibration std. phosphate 0.1 ppm WP115966

calibration std. phosphate 0.05 ppm WP115965

calibration std. 0 ppm WP115964

phosphate CCV std. WP115970

5N sulfuric acid WP115340

Combined reagent WP115974

Phenolphthalein indicator WP115975

Sodium hydroxide, 1N WP113878

Phosphate ICV-LCS Std WP115971

Intercept: Slope: Regression:-0.0037 0.999720.6502

Initial 

Volume

(mL)

Final

Volume 

(mL)

365.3

Phosphorus-Total
jignesh

Iwona

LB138132

Result

(mg/L)
%D

1 CAL1 0.00 1 50 50 0.000 12/05/2025 13:400.006

2 CAL2 0.05 1 50 50 0.032 12/05/2025 13:400.055 10

3 CAL3 0.10 1 50 50 0.064 12/05/2025 13:410.104 4

4 CAL4 0.30 1 50 50 0.181 12/05/2025 13:410.284 -5.3

5 CAL5 0.50 1 50 50 0.318 12/05/2025 13:420.495 -1

6 CAL6 1.00 1 50 50 0.651 12/05/2025 13:421.007 0.7

Page 1 of 2

Reviewed By:jignesh
On:12/5/2025 2:59:51
PM
Inst Id
:SPECTROPHOTOME
TER-1
LB :LB138132



Seq Lab ID

Result 

(mg/L) AnalTimeAnalDate

Run Number:

SUPERVISOR REVIEW BY:Parameter:

ANALYST:Analysis Method:

Analytical Summary Report

DF

True

Value

(mg/l)

Absorbance 

Reading at 

880nm

Initial 

Volume

(mL)

Final

Volume 

(mL)

365.3

Phosphorus-Total

Iwona

jignesh

LB138132

1 ICV 10.50 50 50 0.336 0.522 12/05/2025 13:43

2 ICB 1 50 50 0.003 0.010 12/05/2025 13:43

3 CCV1 10.50 50 50 0.321 0.499 12/05/2025 13:44

4 CCB1 1 50 50 0.002 0.009 12/05/2025 13:44

5 RL Check 10.05 50 50 0.024 0.043 12/05/2025 13:45

6 PB170844BL 1 50 50 0.002 0.009 12/05/2025 13:45

7 PB170844BS 10.50 50 50 0.334 0.519 12/05/2025 13:46

8 Q3728-01 1 50 50 0.063 0.103 12/05/2025 13:46

9 Q3729-01 1 50 50 0.048 0.080 12/05/2025 13:47

10 Q3734-01 1 50 50 0.089 0.143 12/05/2025 13:47

11 Q3734-02 1 50 50 0.043 0.072 12/05/2025 13:48

12 Q3772-01 1 50 50 0.040 0.067 12/05/2025 13:48

13 Q3777-01 1 50 50 0.134 0.212 12/05/2025 13:49

14 Q3778-01 1 50 50 0.038 0.064 12/05/2025 13:49

15 Q3778-01DUP 1 50 50 0.037 0.063 12/05/2025 13:50

16 CCV2 10.50 50 50 0.326 0.507 12/05/2025 13:50

17 CCB2 1 50 50 0.003 0.010 12/05/2025 13:51

18 Q3778-01MS 10.50 50 50 0.340 0.529 12/05/2025 13:51

19 Q3778-01MSD 10.50 50 50 0.337 0.524 12/05/2025 13:52

20 CCV3 10.50 50 50 0.320 0.498 12/05/2025 13:52

21 CCB3 1 50 50 0.003 0.010 12/05/2025 13:53

Page 2 of 2

Reviewed By:jignesh
On:12/5/2025 2:59:51
PM
Inst Id
:SPECTROPHOTOME
TER-1
LB :LB138132









Instrument ID:

Instrument ID:

CRI Standard

ICSA Standard

CCV Standard

ICAL Standard

Review By

TestSubDirectory

ICV  Standard

Review Onjignesh 12/2/2025 11:42:32 AM

LB138060

Daily Analysis Runlog For Sequence/QCBatch ID # LB138060

STD. NAME STD REF.#

WC SC-3

TSS

Chk Standard

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Supervise By Supervise OnIwona 12/2/2025 12:06:11 PM

LCS Standard N/A

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

StatusCommentQcTypeSampleIdSr # ClientID Date Operator

1 LB138060BL LB138060BL MB 11/26/25 19:00 OKjignesh

2 LB138060BS LB138060BS LCS 11/26/25 19:00 55 mg w3186 +100 ml 

w3112

OKjignesh

3 Q3727-01 Outfall #1 SAM 11/26/25 19:00 OKjignesh

4 Q3727-02 Outfall #2 SAM 11/26/25 19:00 OKjignesh

5 Q3727-03 Outfall #3 SAM 11/26/25 19:00 OKjignesh

6 Q3727-04 Outfall #4 SAM 11/26/25 19:00 OKjignesh

7 Q3728-01 SW-1 SAM 11/26/25 19:00 OKjignesh

8 Q3729-01 1 SAM 11/26/25 19:00 OKjignesh

9 Q3730-02 Comp SAM 11/26/25 19:00 OKjignesh

10 Q3730-02DUP CompDUP DUP 11/26/25 19:00 OKjignesh

11 Q3734-01 SW-1 SAM 11/26/25 19:00 OKjignesh

12 Q3734-02 SW-2 SAM 11/26/25 19:00 OKjignesh



Instrument ID:

Instrument ID:

CRI Standard

ICSA Standard

CCV Standard

ICAL Standard

Review By

TestSubDirectory

ICV  Standard

Review Onjignesh 12/1/2025 2:03:20 PM

LB138064

Daily Analysis Runlog For Sequence/QCBatch ID # LB138064

STD. NAME STD REF.#

WC SC-3

Oil and Grease

Chk Standard

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

W3240,M6069,EP2663,WP115016,N/A,N/A,WP115017,WP115018,N/A

Supervise By Supervise OnIwona 12/1/2025 2:08:10 PM

LCS Standard N/A

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

StatusCommentQcTypeSampleIdSr # ClientID Date Operator

1 LB138064BL LB138064BL MB 12/01/25 09:00 OKjignesh

2 LB138064BS LB138064BS LCS 12/01/25 09:00 OKjignesh

3 LB138064BSD LB138064BSD LCSD 12/01/25 09:00 OKjignesh

4 Q3729-01 1 SAM 12/01/25 09:00 OKjignesh

5 Q3734-01 SW-1 SAM 12/01/25 09:00 OKjignesh

6 Q3734-02 SW-2 SAM 12/01/25 09:00 OKjignesh



Instrument ID:

Instrument ID:

CRI Standard

ICSA Standard

CCV Standard

ICAL Standard

Review By

TestSubDirectory

ICV  Standard

Review OnIwona 12/5/2025 1:06:59 PM

LB138124

Daily Analysis Runlog For Sequence/QCBatch ID # LB138124

STD. NAME STD REF.#

SPECTROPHOTOMETER-2

COD

Chk Standard

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

WP114659,WP114658,WP114656,WP114655,WP114654,WP114661,WP114657,WP115958,WP115959,WP115960,W3259

Supervise By Supervise OnSohil 12/5/2025 1:27:32 PM

LCS Standard N/A

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

StatusCommentQcTypeSampleIdSr # ClientID Date Operator

1 CAL1 CAL1 CAL 09/08/25 13:30 OKIwona

2 CAL2 CAL2 CAL 09/08/25 13:30 OKIwona

3 CAL3 CAL3 CAL 09/08/25 13:31 OKIwona

4 CAL4 CAL4 CAL 09/08/25 13:31 OKIwona

5 CAL5 CAL5 CAL 09/08/25 13:32 OKIwona

6 CAL6 CAL6 CAL 09/08/25 13:32 OKIwona

7 ICV ICV ICV 09/08/25 13:33 OKIwona

8 ICB ICB ICB 09/08/25 13:33 OKIwona

9 CCV1 CCV1 CCV 12/05/25 12:45 OKIwona

10 CCB1 CCB1 CCB 12/05/25 12:45 OKIwona

11 RL Check RL Check RL 12/05/25 12:46 OKIwona

12 LB138124BL LB138124BL MB 12/05/25 12:46 OKIwona

13 LB138124BS LB138124BS LCS 12/05/25 12:47 OKIwona

14 Q3729-01 1 SAM 12/05/25 12:47 OKIwona

15 Q3774-01 DSN002 SAM 12/05/25 12:48 OKIwona

16 Q3774-03 DSN001 SAM 12/05/25 12:48 OKIwona

17 Q3774-04 DSN001 SAM 12/05/25 12:49 OKIwona

18 Q3774-05 DSN003 SAM 12/05/25 12:49 OKIwona



Instrument ID:

Instrument ID:

CRI Standard

ICSA Standard

CCV Standard

ICAL Standard

Review By

TestSubDirectory

ICV  Standard

Review OnIwona 12/5/2025 1:06:59 PM

LB138124

Daily Analysis Runlog For Sequence/QCBatch ID # LB138124

STD. NAME STD REF.#

SPECTROPHOTOMETER-2

COD

Chk Standard

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

WP114659,WP114658,WP114656,WP114655,WP114654,WP114661,WP114657,WP115958,WP115959,WP115960,W3259

Supervise By Supervise OnSohil 12/5/2025 1:27:32 PM

LCS Standard N/A

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

19 Q3785-04 WATER-TREATMEN DISCHARGESAM 12/05/25 12:50 OKIwona

20 Q3785-04DUP WATER-TREATMEN DISCHARGEDUPDUP 12/05/25 12:50 OKIwona

21 Q3785-04MS WATER-TREATMEN DISCHARGEMSMS 12/05/25 12:51 OKIwona

22 CCV2 CCV2 CCV 12/05/25 12:51 OKIwona

23 CCB2 CCB2 CCB 12/05/25 12:52 OKIwona

24 Q3785-04MSD WATER-TREATMEN DISCHARGEMSDMSD 12/05/25 12:52 OKIwona

25 CCV3 CCV3 CCV 12/05/25 12:53 OKIwona

26 CCB3 CCB3 CCB 12/05/25 12:53 OKIwona



Instrument ID:

Instrument ID:

CRI Standard

ICSA Standard

CCV Standard

ICAL Standard

Review By

TestSubDirectory

ICV  Standard

Review OnIwona 12/5/2025 2:53:20 PM

LB138132

Daily Analysis Runlog For Sequence/QCBatch ID # LB138132

STD. NAME STD REF.#

SPECTROPHOTOMETER-1

Phosphorus-Total

Chk Standard

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

WP115969,WP115968,WP115967,WP115966,WP115965,WP115964,WP115970,WP115340,WP115974,WP115975,WP113878,WP115971

Supervise By Supervise Onjignesh 12/5/2025 2:59:51 PM

LCS Standard N/A

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

StatusCommentQcTypeSampleIdSr # ClientID Date Operator

1 CAL1 CAL1 CAL 12/05/25 13:40 OKIwona

2 CAL2 CAL2 CAL 12/05/25 13:40 OKIwona

3 CAL3 CAL3 CAL 12/05/25 13:41 OKIwona

4 CAL4 CAL4 CAL 12/05/25 13:41 OKIwona

5 CAL5 CAL5 CAL 12/05/25 13:42 OKIwona

6 CAL6 CAL6 CAL 12/05/25 13:42 OKIwona

7 ICV ICV ICV 12/05/25 13:43 OKIwona

8 ICB ICB ICB 12/05/25 13:43 OKIwona

9 CCV1 CCV1 CCV 12/05/25 13:44 OKIwona

10 CCB1 CCB1 CCB 12/05/25 13:44 OKIwona

11 RL Check RL Check RL 12/05/25 13:45 OKIwona

12 PB170844BL PB170844BL MB 12/05/25 13:45 OKIwona

13 PB170844BS PB170844BS LCS 12/05/25 13:46 OKIwona

14 Q3728-01 SW-1 SAM 12/05/25 13:46 OKIwona

15 Q3729-01 1 SAM 12/05/25 13:47 OKIwona

16 Q3734-01 SW-1 SAM 12/05/25 13:47 OKIwona

17 Q3734-02 SW-2 SAM 12/05/25 13:48 OKIwona

18 Q3772-01 EFFLUENT SAM 12/05/25 13:48 OKIwona



Instrument ID:

Instrument ID:

CRI Standard

ICSA Standard

CCV Standard

ICAL Standard

Review By

TestSubDirectory

ICV  Standard

Review OnIwona 12/5/2025 2:53:20 PM

LB138132

Daily Analysis Runlog For Sequence/QCBatch ID # LB138132

STD. NAME STD REF.#

SPECTROPHOTOMETER-1

Phosphorus-Total

Chk Standard

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

WP115969,WP115968,WP115967,WP115966,WP115965,WP115964,WP115970,WP115340,WP115974,WP115975,WP113878,WP115971

Supervise By Supervise Onjignesh 12/5/2025 2:59:51 PM

LCS Standard N/A

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

19 Q3777-01 SW-1 SAM 12/05/25 13:49 OKIwona

20 Q3778-01 SW-2 SAM 12/05/25 13:49 OKIwona

21 Q3778-01DUP SW-2DUP DUP 12/05/25 13:50 OKIwona

22 CCV2 CCV2 CCV 12/05/25 13:50 OKIwona

23 CCB2 CCB2 CCB 12/05/25 13:51 OKIwona

24 Q3778-01MS SW-2MS MS 12/05/25 13:51 OKIwona

25 Q3778-01MSD SW-2MSD MSD 12/05/25 13:52 OKIwona

26 CCV3 CCV3 CCV 12/05/25 13:52 OKIwona

27 CCB3 CCB3 CCB 12/05/25 13:53 OKIwona



Prep Standard - Chemical Standard Summary

Order ID :

Test :

Prepbatch ID :

Sequence ID/Qc Batch ID:

Standard ID :

Chemical ID :

Q3729

COD,Oil and Grease,Phosphorus-Total,TSS

PB170844,

LB138060,LB138064,LB138124,LB138132,

EP2663,WP113878,WP114652,WP114653,WP114654,WP114655,WP114656,WP114657,WP114658,WP114659,WP11

4661,WP115016,WP115017,WP115018,WP115089,WP115340,WP115558,WP115559,WP115793,WP115794,WP11595

6,WP115957,WP115958,WP115959,WP115960,WP115964,WP115965,WP115966,WP115967,WP115968,WP115969,

WP115970,WP115971,WP115972,WP115973,WP115974,WP115975,

E3875,E3972,M6069,M6151,M6186,W2306,W2664,W2817,W2871,W3009,W3035,W3082,W3112,W3113,W3169,W32

02,W3206,W3218,W3219,W3240,W3241,W3243,W3259,

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 

8900, Fax : 908 789 8922



 Extractions   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

EP2663 11/20/2025 05/20/2026Baked Sodium Sulfate

4000.00000gram of E3875  = Final Quantity: 4000.000  gram

RUPESHKUMA

R SHAH

Recipe

ID

3923

ScaleID PipetteID

Extraction_SC

ALE_2 

(EX-SC-2)

None

Supervised By

Riteshkumar Patel

11/20/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP113878 07/09/2025 12/31/2025Sodium hydroxide, 1N

4.00000gram of W3113 + 96.00000ml of W3112  = Final Quantity: 100.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

1571

ScaleID PipetteID

WETCHEM_S

CALE_7 (WC 

SC-6)

None

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

07/09/2025



 Wet Chemistry   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP114652 09/08/2025 09/15/2025COD Stock std, 1000ppm

0.08500gram of W3219 + 100.00000ml of W3112  = Final Quantity: 100.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

2456

ScaleID PipetteID

WETCHEM_S

CALE_5 (WC 

SC-5)

None

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

09/11/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP114653 09/08/2025 09/15/2025COD Stock std-SS, 1000ppm

0.08500gram of W3169 + 100.00000ml of W3112  = Final Quantity: 100.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

2457

ScaleID PipetteID

WETCHEM_S

CALE_5 (WC 

SC-5)

None

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

09/11/2025



 Wet Chemistry   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP114654 09/08/2025 09/15/2025COD calibration std. 0 ppm

10.00000ml of W3112  = Final Quantity: 10.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

139

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

09/11/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP114655 09/08/2025 09/15/2025COD calibration std. 10 ppm

9.90000ml of W3112 + 0.10000ml of WP114652  = Final Quantity: 10.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

138

ScaleID PipetteID

None WETCHEM_P

IPETTE_3 

(WC)

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

09/11/2025



 Wet Chemistry   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP114656 09/08/2025 09/15/2025COD calibration std. 50 ppm

9.50000ml of W3112 + 0.50000ml of WP114652  = Final Quantity: 10.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

137

ScaleID PipetteID

None WETCHEM_P

IPETTE_3 

(WC)

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

09/11/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP114657 09/08/2025 09/15/2025COD calibration std. 75 ppm

9.25000ml of W3112 + 0.75000ml of WP114652  = Final Quantity: 10.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

4161

ScaleID PipetteID

None WETCHEM_P

IPETTE_3 

(WC)

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

09/11/2025



 Wet Chemistry   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP114658 09/08/2025 09/15/2025COD calibration std. 100 ppm

9.00000ml of W3112 + 1.00000ml of WP114652  = Final Quantity: 10.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

136

ScaleID PipetteID

None WETCHEM_P

IPETTE_3 

(WC)

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

09/11/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP114659 09/08/2025 09/15/2025COD calibration std. 150 ppm

8.50000ml of W3112 + 1.50000ml of WP114652  = Final Quantity: 10.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

135

ScaleID PipetteID

None WETCHEM_P

IPETTE_3 

(WC)

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

09/11/2025



 Wet Chemistry   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP114661 09/08/2025 09/15/2025COD ICV-LCS std, 50ppm

9.50000ml of W3112 + 0.50000ml of WP114653  = Final Quantity: 10.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

2459

ScaleID PipetteID

None WETCHEM_P

IPETTE_3 

(WC)

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

09/11/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115016 10/02/2025 02/17/20261:1 HCL

500.00000ml of M6151 + 500.00000ml of W3112  = Final Quantity: 1.000  L

Jignesh Parikh

Recipe

ID

229

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

Iwona Zarych

10/02/2025



 Wet Chemistry   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115017 10/02/2025 04/02/20261664A SPIKING SOLN

1000.00000ml of E3972 + 4.00000gram of W2817 + 4.00000gram of W2871  = Final Quantity: 1000.000  ml

Jignesh Parikh

Recipe

ID

2470

ScaleID PipetteID

WETCHEM_S

CALE_7 (WC 

SC-6)

None

Supervised By

Iwona Zarych

10/02/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115018 10/02/2025 04/02/20261664A QCS spiking solution-SS

1000.00000ml of E3972 + 4.00000gram of W3009 + 4.00000gram of W3082  = Final Quantity: 1000.000  ml

Jignesh Parikh

Recipe

ID

3374

ScaleID PipetteID

WETCHEM_S

CALE_7 (WC 

SC-6)

None

Supervised By

Iwona Zarych

10/02/2025



 Wet Chemistry   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115089 10/08/2025 04/08/202611 N sulfuric acid

306.00000ml of M6186 + 694.00000ml of W3112  = Final Quantity: 1000.000  ml

Rubina Mughal

Recipe

ID

1211

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

Iwona Zarych

10/08/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115340 10/27/2025 04/27/20265N sulfuric acid

140.00000ml of M6186 + 860.00000ml of W3112  = Final Quantity: 1.000  L

Rubina Mughal

Recipe

ID

126

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

10/27/2025



 Wet Chemistry   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115558 11/07/2025 05/07/2026Phosphate Stock Std. (50 ppm)

0.11000gram of W3206 + 500.00000ml of W3112  = Final Quantity: 500.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

115

ScaleID PipetteID

WETCHEM_S

CALE_5 (WC 

SC-5)

None

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

11/10/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115559 11/07/2025 05/07/2026Phosphate Stock std, 50PPM-SS

0.11000gram of W3202 + 500.00000ml of W3112  = Final Quantity: 500.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

2790

ScaleID PipetteID

WETCHEM_S

CALE_5 (WC 

SC-5)

None

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

11/10/2025



 Wet Chemistry   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115793 11/21/2025 02/11/2026Ammonium molybdate solution

20.00000gram of W2664 + 480.00000ml of W3112  = Final Quantity: 500.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

648

ScaleID PipetteID

WETCHEM_S

CALE_5 (WC 

SC-5)

None

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

11/21/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115794 11/21/2025 05/21/2026Potassium Antimonyl Tartrate

1.37150gram of W2306 + 500.00000ml of W3112  = Final Quantity: 500.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

588

ScaleID PipetteID

WETCHEM_S

CALE_5 (WC 

SC-5)

None

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

11/21/2025



 Wet Chemistry   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115956 12/05/2025 12/12/2025COD Stock std, 1000ppm

0.08500gram of W3219 + 100.00000ml of W3112  = Final Quantity: 100.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

2456

ScaleID PipetteID

WETCHEM_S

CALE_5 (WC 

SC-5)

None

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

12/05/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115957 12/05/2025 12/12/2025COD Stock std-SS, 1000ppm

0.08500gram of W3169 + 100.00000ml of W3112  = Final Quantity: 100.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

2457

ScaleID PipetteID

WETCHEM_S

CALE_5 (WC 

SC-5)

None

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

12/05/2025



 Wet Chemistry   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115958 12/05/2025 12/12/2025COD CCV std, 50ppm

9.50000ml of W3112 + 0.50000ml of WP115956  = Final Quantity: 10.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

2458

ScaleID PipetteID

None WETCHEM_P

IPETTE_3 

(WC)

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

12/05/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115959 12/05/2025 12/12/2025COD ICV-LCS std, 50ppm

9.50000ml of W3112 + 0.50000ml of WP115957  = Final Quantity: 10.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

2459

ScaleID PipetteID

None WETCHEM_P

IPETTE_3 

(WC)

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

12/05/2025



 Wet Chemistry   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115960 12/05/2025 12/12/2025RL CHECK

9.90000ml of W3112 + 0.10000ml of WP115956  = Final Quantity: 10.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

4162

ScaleID PipetteID

None WETCHEM_P

IPETTE_3 

(WC)

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

12/05/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115964 12/05/2025 12/12/2025calibration std. 0 ppm

100.00000ml of W3112  = Final Quantity: 100.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

122

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

12/05/2025



 Wet Chemistry   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115965 12/05/2025 12/12/2025calibration std. phosphate 0.05 

ppm

99.90000ml of W3112 + 0.10000ml of WP115558  = Final Quantity: 100.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

121

ScaleID PipetteID

None WETCHEM_P

IPETTE_3 

(WC)

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

12/05/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115966 12/05/2025 12/12/2025calibration std. phosphate 0.1 ppm

99.80000ml of W3112 + 0.20000ml of WP115558  = Final Quantity: 100.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

120

ScaleID PipetteID

None WETCHEM_P

IPETTE_3 

(WC)

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

12/05/2025



 Wet Chemistry   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115967 12/05/2025 12/12/2025calibration std. phosphate 0.3 ppm

99.40000ml of W3112 + 0.60000ml of WP115558  = Final Quantity: 100.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

119

ScaleID PipetteID

None WETCHEM_P

IPETTE_3 

(WC)

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

12/05/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115968 12/05/2025 12/12/2025calibration std. phosphate 0.5 ppm

99.00000ml of W3112 + 1.00000ml of WP115558  = Final Quantity: 100.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

118

ScaleID PipetteID

None WETCHEM_P

IPETTE_3 

(WC)

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

12/05/2025



 Wet Chemistry   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115969 12/05/2025 12/12/2025calibration std. phosphate 1 ppm

98.00000ml of W3112 + 2.00000ml of WP115558  = Final Quantity: 100.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

117

ScaleID PipetteID

None WETCHEM_P

IPETTE_3 

(WC)

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

12/05/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115970 12/05/2025 12/12/2025phosphate CCV std.

99.00000ml of W3112 + 1.00000ml of WP115558  = Final Quantity: 100.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

124

ScaleID PipetteID

None WETCHEM_P

IPETTE_3 

(WC)

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

12/05/2025



 Wet Chemistry   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115971 12/05/2025 12/12/2025Phosphate ICV-LCS Std

99.00000ml of W3112 + 1.00000ml of WP115559  = Final Quantity: 100.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

3805

ScaleID PipetteID

None WETCHEM_P

IPETTE_3 

(WC)

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

12/05/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115972 12/05/2025 12/12/2025Phosphate RL CHECK

99.80000ml of W3112 + 0.20000ml of WP115558  = Final Quantity: 100.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

4212

ScaleID PipetteID

None WETCHEM_P

IPETTE_3 

(WC)

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

12/05/2025



 Wet Chemistry   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115973 12/05/2025 12/06/2025Ascorbic Acid

0.52800gram of W3243 + 30.00000ml of W3112  = Final Quantity: 30.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

590

ScaleID PipetteID

WETCHEM_S

CALE_5 (WC 

SC-5)

None

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

12/05/2025

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115974 12/05/2025 12/06/2025Combined reagent

15.00000ml of WP115793 + 30.00000ml of WP115973 + 5.00000ml of WP115794 + 50.00000ml of WP115340  = Final Quantity: 

100.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

658

ScaleID PipetteID

None Glass 

Pipette-A

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

12/05/2025



 Wet Chemistry   STANDARD PREPARATION LOG

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

NAME NO.  Prep Date

 Expiration

Date

Prepared

By

FROM

WP115975 12/05/2025 06/05/2026Phenolphthalein indicator

50.00000ml of W3112 + 50.00000ml of W3218  = Final Quantity: 100.000  ml

Iwona Zarych

Recipe

ID

1213

ScaleID PipetteID

None None

Supervised By

Jignesh Parikh

12/05/2025



 CHEMICAL RECEIPT LOG BOOK

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

PCI Scientific 

Supply, Inc.

PC19631-100  /  SODIUM 

SULFATE, ANHYDROUS, 

PEST GRADE, 1

417203 07/28/2026 07/28/2025 /

RUPESH

01/29/2025 /

Rajesh
E3875

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Seidler Chemical BA-9254-03  /  Acetone, 

Ultra Resi (cs/4x4L)

24H1462005 05/24/2027 09/16/2025 /

Evelyn

09/04/2025 /

Riteshkumar
E3972

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

PCI Scientific 

Supply, Inc.

140440  /  TEST 

PAPERS,PH,0-2.5,.2SENSI,

100PK

80A0441 02/29/2028 09/03/2024 /

jignesh

08/19/2024 /

Jaswal
M6069

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Seidler Chemical BA-9530-33  /  Hydrochloric 

Acid, Instra-Analyzed  

(cs/6x2.5L)

22G2862015 02/17/2026 02/18/2025 /

Sagar

01/15/2025 /

Sagar
M6151

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Seidler Chemical BA-9673-33  /  Sulfuric Acid, 

Instra-Analyzed  (cs/6c2.5L)

23D2462010 07/12/2026 08/13/2025 /

Sagar

08/06/2025 /

Sagar
M6186

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

PCI Scientific 

Supply, Inc.

A1561-500GM  /  

POTASSIUM ANTIMONY 

TARTRATE TRIHYDRATE, 

500G

2GH0057 12/11/2027 12/11/2017 /

apatel

12/11/2017 /

apatel
W2306



 CHEMICAL RECEIPT LOG BOOK

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

PCI Scientific 

Supply, Inc.

J07716-1  /  Ammonium 

Molybdate  500G

0000234410 02/11/2026 02/10/2020 /

AMANDEEP

01/31/2020 /

apatel
W2664

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

PCI Scientific 

Supply, Inc.

A12244  /  Stearic acid, 

98%, 100 g

U20E006 04/02/2026 04/02/2021 /

apatel

04/02/2021 /

apatel
W2817

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Seidler Chemical H223-57  /  Hexadecane, 

99.0%

0000266903 05/04/2027 09/07/2021 /

apatel

08/26/2021 /

apatel
W2871

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Seidler Chemical H223-57  /  Hexadecane, 

99.0%

SHBP8192 02/27/2028 02/27/2023 /

Iwona

02/27/2023 /

Iwona
W3009

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

PCI Scientific 

Supply, Inc.

BDH0214-500G  /  

Ammonium Persulfate 

Crystal, 500g

MKCR9319 06/30/2028 03/05/2024 /

Iwona

06/06/2023 /

Iwona
W3035

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

PCI Scientific 

Supply, Inc.

A12244  /  Stearic acid, 

98%, 100 g

U23E020 02/26/2029 02/26/2024 /

Iwona

02/26/2024 /

Iwona
W3082



 CHEMICAL RECEIPT LOG BOOK

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Seidler Chemical DIW  /  DI Water Daily Lab-Certified 07/03/2029 07/03/2024 /

Iwona

07/03/2024 /

Iwona
W3112

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

PCI Scientific 

Supply, Inc.

PC19510-7  /  Sodium 

Hydroxide Pellets 12 Kg

23B1556310 12/31/2025 07/08/2024 /

Iwona

07/08/2024 /

Iwona
W3113

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

PCI Scientific 

Supply, Inc.

P243-500  /  Potassium 

Hydrogen Phthalate, 500 

gms

24H0956262 04/28/2026 01/03/2025 /

Iwona

01/03/2025 /

Iwona
W3169

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

PCI Scientific 

Supply, Inc.

J3246-1  /  POTAS 

PHOSPHATE, MONO, 

CRYS, ACS, 500G

MKCW6723 10/31/2028 04/16/2025 /

Iwona

04/16/2025 /

Iwona
W3202

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

PCI Scientific 

Supply, Inc.

J3246-1  /  POTAS 

PHOSPHATE, MONO, 

CRYS, ACS, 500G

MKCX1379 01/31/2029 04/29/2025 /

Iwona

04/29/2025 /

Iwona
W3206

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

PCI Scientific 

Supply, Inc.

PC16721-3  /  Isopropanol, 

99%

25C1161072 03/04/2029 06/26/2025 /

Iwona

06/26/2025 /

Iwona
W3218



 CHEMICAL RECEIPT LOG BOOK

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

PCI Scientific 

Supply, Inc.

P243-500  /  Potassium 

Hydrogen Phthalate, 500 

gms

2025040493 06/30/2030 06/26/2025 /

Iwona

06/26/2025 /

Iwona
W3219

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Seidler Chemical BA-9262-03  /  Hexane, 

Ultra-Resi  (cs/4x4L)

25C0362006 04/30/2026 09/15/2025 /

JIGNESH

09/12/2025 /

JIGNESH
W3240

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

PCI Scientific 

Supply, Inc.

140444  /  TEST 

PAPERS,PH 0-14,.5 

SENSI,100PK

10BDH15251 04/30/2029 10/02/2025 /

Iwona

10/02/2025 /

Iwona
W3241

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

PCI Scientific 

Supply, Inc.

J0938-7  /  Ascorbic Acid, 

500 gms

MKCX1143 01/31/2028 10/03/2025 /

Iwona

10/03/2025 /

Iwona
W3243

Supplier  ItemCode / ItemName Lot  #
Expiration 

Date

Date Opened /

Received By

Chemtech

Lot  #

Received Date /

Opened By

Environmental 

Express LTD

B1010  /  COD Digestion 

Vials Low Level 0-150Mg/L

5GE0004 05/31/2030 11/25/2025 /

Iwona

11/25/2025 /

Iwona
W3259



Standard ID : W2306Standard ID : W2306



Ammonium Molybdate, 4-Hydrate, Crystal
BAKER ANALYZED® A.C.S. Reagent

(ammonium heptamolybdate, tetrahydrate)

Material No.: 0716-01
Batch No.: 0000234410

Manufactured Date: 2019/02/13
Retest Date: 2026/02/11

Revision No: 1

Certificate of Analysis
 Meets ACS Reagent Chemical Requirements,

Test Specification Result
Assay (as MoO₃) 81.0 - 83.0 % 81.4

ACS - Insoluble Matter <= 0.005 % < 0.001

Chloride (Cl) <= 0.002 % < 0.002

Nitrate (NO₃) Passes Test PT

Arsenate, Phosphate and Silicate (as SiO₂) <= 0.001 % < 0.001

ACS - Phosphate (PO₄) <= 5 ppm < 5

Sulfate (SO₄) <= 0.02 % < 0.02

Heavy Metals (as Pb) <= 0.001 % < 0.001

Magnesium (Mg) <= 0.005 % < 0.001

Potassium (K) <= 0.01 % < 0.01

Sodium (Na) <= 0.01 % <0.001

For Laboratory, Research or Manufacturing Use
Meets Reagent Specifications for testing USP/NF monographs

Country of Origin: US

Packaging Site: Paris Mfg Ctr & DC

For questions on this Certificate of Analysis please contact Technical Services at 855.282.6867 or +1.610.386.1700
Avantor Performance Materials, LLC

100 Matsonford  Rd, Suite 200, Radnor, PA 19087. U.S.A. Phone: 610.386.1700

Page 1 of 1   

W2664 Received on 01/31/2020 by AP

Standard ID : W2664Standard ID : W2664



Hexadecane, 99.0%

Material No.: H223-57
Batch No.: 0000266903

Manufactured Date: 2020/05/05
Retest Date: 2027/05/04

Revision No: 1

Certificate of Analysis

Test Specification Result
Assay (CH₃(CH₂)₁₄CH₃) (by GC) >= 99.0 % 99.3

Infrared Spectrum Passes Test PT

For Laboratory, Research or Manufacturing Use

Country of Origin: US

Packaging Site: Paris Mfg Ctr & DC

For questions on this Certificate of Analysis please contact Technical Services at 855.282.6867 or +1.610.386.1700
Avantor Performance Materials, LLC

100 Matsonford  Rd, Suite 200, Radnor, PA 19087. U.S.A. Phone: 610.386.1700

Page 1 of 1   

Standard ID : W2871



Standard ID : W2817



Standard ID : W3009



Standard ID : W3035



Standard ID : E3875



Standard ID : E3972



Standard ID : M6069



Standard ID : M6151







Standard ID : M6186





 
 
 

Product No.: A12244 

Product: Stearic acid, 98%   

Lot No.:  U23E020 

Appearance White flakes

Assay 98.7 % 

This document has been electronically generated and does not require a signature. 

Certificate of analysis

Order our products online www.alfa.com

W3082 Received on 2/26/2026 by IZ

Standard ID : W3082



Grade:

Sodium Hydroxide (Pellets)

ACS GRADE

0583Material:

Certificate of Analysis

Pellets

Room TemperatureStorage:Appearance:

1310-73-2CAS #:

40 Expiration Date: 12/31/2025Molecular Weight:

NaOH 12/14/2022Manufacture Date:Chemical Formula:

23B1556310Batch Number:

TEST SPECIFICATION DISPOSITIONANALYSIS

Calcium <= 0.005 % PASS<0.005 %

Chloride <= 0.005 % PASS0.002 %

Heavy Metals <= 0.002 % PASS<0.002 %

Iron <= 0.001 % PASS<0.001 %

Magnesium <= 0.002 % PASS<0.002 %

Mercury <= 0.1 ppm PASS<0.1 ppm

Nickel <= 0.001 % PASS<0.001 %

Nitrogen Compounds <= 0.001 % PASS<0.001 %

Phosphate <= 0.001 % PASS<0.001 %

Potassium <= 0.02 % PASS<0.02 %

Purity >= 97.0 % PASS99.2 %

Sodium Carbonate <= 1.0 % PASS0.5 %

Sulfate <= 0.003 % PASS<0.003 %

Internal ID #: 710

Date Printed:

Page 1 of 2

02/15/2023

  Signature     Additional Information

VWR International LLC, Radnor Corporate Center, Suite 200, 100 Matsonford Road, Radnor, PA 19087, USA

We certify that this batch conforms to the specifications listed.

VWR Chemicals, LLC.

28600 Fountain Parkway, Solon OH 44139 USA

This document has been electronically produced and is valid 

without a signature.

Leona Edwardson, Quality Control Sr. Manager - Solon

Product meets analytical specifications of the grades listed.

Analysis may have been rounded to significant digits in specification limits.

Standard ID : W3113



Grade:

Sodium Hydroxide (Pellets)

ACS GRADE

0583Material:

Certificate of Analysis

Pellets

Room TemperatureStorage:Appearance:

1310-73-2CAS #:

40 Expiration Date: 12/31/2025Molecular Weight:

NaOH 12/14/2022Manufacture Date:Chemical Formula:

23B1556310Batch Number:

0583ACSSpec Set:

Internal ID #: 710

Date Printed:

Page 2 of 2

02/15/2023

  Signature     Additional Information

VWR International LLC, Radnor Corporate Center, Suite 200, 100 Matsonford Road, Radnor, PA 19087, USA

We certify that this batch conforms to the specifications listed.

VWR Chemicals, LLC.

28600 Fountain Parkway, Solon OH 44139 USA

This document has been electronically produced and is valid 

without a signature.

Leona Edwardson, Quality Control Sr. Manager - Solon

Product meets analytical specifications of the grades listed.

Analysis may have been rounded to significant digits in specification limits.



Grade
BDH POTASS HYDRGN PHTHLTE 500G
ACS GRADE

BDH9260-500G
Material Description

Certificate of Analysis

Material

Room TemperatureStorage

877-24-7CAS Number

204.22

Reassay Date 04/28/2026

Molecular Mass

HOOCC6H4COOK

04/29/2023Date of Manufacture

Molecular Formula

24H0956262Batch

Characteristics Specifications Measured Values

White crystals.Appearance White crystals.

Assay (dried basis) 99.95 - 100.05 % 99.98 %

Chlorine Compounds <= 0.003 % <0.003 %

Heavy Metals (as Pb) <= 5 ppm <5 ppm

Insoluble Matter <= 0.005 % 0.003 %

Iron <= 5 ppm <5 ppm

pH (0.05M, Water) @25C 4.00 - 4.02 4.00

Sodium <= 0.005 % <0.005 %

Sulfur Compounds <= 0.002 % <0.002 %

Internal ID #: 322

Date Printed:

Page 1 of 1

08/09/2024VWR International LLC, Radnor Corporate Center, Suite 200, 100 Matsonford Road, Radnor, PA 19087, USA

We certify that this batch conforms to the specifications 

listed above.

VWR Chemicals, LLC.

28600 Fountain Parkway, Solon OH 44139 USA

This document has been electronically produced and is 

valid without a signature.

Leona Edwardson, Quality Control Sr. Manager - Solon

Product meets analytical specifications of the grades listed.

Analysis may have been rounded to significant digits in specification limits

Additional InformationSignature

Standard ID : W3169



Product Number: P0662

Batch Number: MKCW6723

Brand: SIGALD

CAS Number: 7778-77-0

MDL Number: MFCD00011401

Formula: H2KO4P

Formula Weight: 136.09 g/mol

Quality Release Date: 16 OCT 2024

Recommended Retest Date: OCT 2028

Test Specification Result________________________________________________________________________

Appearance (Color)                      White White                       

Appearance (Form)                       Powder or Crystals Crystals                    

Assay                                   > 99.0 % 99.8 %_

Insoluble Matter                        < 0.01 % < 0.01 %_

Loss on Drying                          < 0.2 % < 0.1 %_

At 105ºC

pH                                      4.1 - 4.5 4.5 

(c = 5%, 25 deg C)

Chloride Content                        < 0.001 % < 0.001 %_

Sulfate (SO4)                           < 0.003 % < 0.003 %_

Heavy Metals                            < 0.001 % < 0.001 %_

by ICP

Iron (Fe)                               < 0.002 % < 0.001 %_

Sodium (Na)                             < 0.005 % < 0.001 %_

Recommended Retest Period               ------------------------- ----------------------------

4 Years________________________________________________________________________

Larry Coers, Director

Quality Control

Milwaukee, WI  US

Certificate of Analysis

Version Number: 1

3050 Spruce Street, Saint Louis, MO 63103, USA

Website:  www.sigmaaldrich.com

Email USA:      techserv@sial.com

Outside USA:  eurtechserv@sial.com

Page 1 of 1

Product Name:

Sigma-Aldrich warrants, that at the time of the quality release or subsequent retest date this product conformed to the information

contained in this publication.  The current Specification sheet may be available at Sigma-Aldrich.com.  For further inquiries, please contact

Technical Service.  Purchaser must determine the suitability of the product for its particular use.  See reverse side of invoice or packing

slip for additional terms and conditions of sale.

W3202 Received on 4/16/25 by IZ

Standard ID : W3202



Product Number: P0662

Batch Number: MKCX1379

Brand: SIGALD

CAS Number: 7778-77-0

MDL Number: MFCD00011401

Formula: H2KO4P

Formula Weight: 136.09 g/mol

Quality Release Date: 27 JAN 2025

Recommended Retest Date: JAN 2029

Test Specification Result________________________________________________________________________

Appearance (Color)                      White White                       

Appearance (Form)                       Powder or Crystals Crystals                    

Assay                                   > 99.0 % 99.9 %_

Insoluble Matter                        < 0.01 % < 0.01 %_

Loss on Drying                          < 0.2 % < 0.1 %_

At 105ºC

pH                                      4.1 - 4.5 4.5 

(c = 5%, 25 deg C)

Chloride Content                        < 0.001 % < 0.001 %_

Sulfate (SO4)                           < 0.003 % < 0.003 %_

Heavy Metals                            < 0.001 % < 0.001 %_

by ICP

Iron (Fe)                               < 0.002 % < 0.001 %_

Sodium (Na)                             < 0.005 % < 0.001 %_

Recommended Retest Period               ------------------------- ----------------------------

4 Years________________________________________________________________________

Larry Coers, Director

Quality Control

Milwaukee, WI  US

Certificate of Analysis

Version Number: 2

3050 Spruce Street, Saint Louis, MO 63103, USA

Website:  www.sigmaaldrich.com

Email USA:      techserv@sial.com

Outside USA:  eurtechserv@sial.com

Page 1 of 1

Product Name:

Sigma-Aldrich warrants, that at the time of the quality release or subsequent retest date this product conformed to the information

contained in this publication.  The current Specification sheet may be available at Sigma-Aldrich.com.  For further inquiries, please contact

Technical Service.  Purchaser must determine the suitability of the product for its particular use.  See reverse side of invoice or packing

slip for additional terms and conditions of sale.

Standard ID : W3206



BDH1133-4LP

25C1161072

Certificate of Analysis

2025-Mar-24

2029-Mar-04

2025-Mar-05

Isopropyl Alcohol
Material
Material Description
Lot
Expires end of
CAS Number
Molecular formula
Molecular mass
Last Quality Control
Date of manufacture
Made in
Manufacturer Source Batch

Additional infomation

United States
US20TK1770

67-63-0
(CH₃)₂CHOH
0

Characteristics Specifications Measured values

ACS - Assay (CH₃CHOHCH₃) >= 99.5 % 100.0 %

ACS - Color (APHA) <= 10 <5

ACS - Residue after Evaporation <= 0.001 % <0.001 %

ACS - Solubility in H₂O Passes Test Passes Test

ACS - Titrable Acid or Base (meq/g) <= 0.0001 <0.0001

ACS - Water (H₂O)(by Karl Fischer titrn) <= 0.2 % <0.1 %

Appearance (Clear, colorless liquid) Passes Test Passes Test

Carbonyl Compounds - Acetone <= 0.002 % <0.001 %

Carbonyl Compounds - Propionaldehyde <= 0.002 % <0.001 %

VWR International LLC, Radnor Corporate Center, Building One, Suite 200, 100 Matsonford Road, Radnor, PA 19087, USA.

VWR International bv, Haasrode Research Park Zone 2020, Geldenaaksebaan 464, 3001 Leuven, Belgium Page 1 / 1

We certify that this batch conforms to the
specifications listed above.

This document has been produced electronically
and is valid without a signature.

BDH1133- 25C1161072

Signature

For Professional use in Laboratory or Manufacturing. Not for use as an Active Pharmaceutical Ingredient or Food or Animal Feed. Suitability and intended use of the product remains the responsibility of the user.

Michelle Bales - Sr. Manager Quality Assurance
Avantor Performance Materials, LLC

Standard ID : W3218



Lot / Batch No:

Name:

Item No:

Date of Release:

Country of Origin: USA

AnalysisSpecificationsItem

PX1476 All Sizes
2025040493

4/8/2025

Potassium Hydrogen Phthalate
ACS

Certificate Of Analysis            

99.95-100.05% 99.98% Assay (Dried Basis)

0.003% max. <0.003% Chlorine compounds (as Cl)

White Passes Test Color

Crystals Passes Test Form

5 ppm max. <5 ppm Heavy metals (by ICP-OES)

0.005% max. <0.005% Insoluble Matter

5 ppm max. <5 ppm Iron (Fe)

4.00-4.02 4.00 pH of a 0.05m solution @ 25.0C

0.005% max. <0.005% Sodium (Na)

0.002% max. <0.002% Sulfur compounds (as S)

 
 

EMD Millipore Corporation 

400 Summit Drive 
Burlington, MA 01803 
U.S.A.                                                                                                                                                       Form number: 00005624CA, Rev. 2.0 
 

Joe Schoellkopff 
------------------------------  
Quality Control Manager 
 
This document has been produced electronically and is valid without a signature . 

Standard ID : W3219



Standard ID : W3240



Product Number: 255564

Batch Number: MKCX1143

Brand: SIAL

CAS Number: 50-81-7

MDL Number: MFCD00064328

Formula: C6H8O6

Formula Weight: 176.12 g/mol

Quality Release Date: 17 JAN 2025

Recommended Retest Date: JAN 2028

Test Specification Result________________________________________________________________________

Appearance (Color)                      White White                       

Appearance (Form)                       Powder or Crystals or Granules or Chunks Powder                      

Infrared Spectrum                       Conforms to Structure Conforms                    

Optical Rotation                        20.5 - 21.5 deg 21.0 deg

(+); c = 10%; Water

Titration by Iodine                     > 99.0 % 100.0 %_

Residue on Ignition                     < 0.10 % 0.02 %_

Iron (Fe)                               < 0.001 % < 0.001 %_

Heavy Metals                            < 0.002 % 0.001 %_

by ICP-OES

Recommended Retest Period               ------------------------- ----------------------------

3 Years

Meets ACS Requirements                  Current ACS Specification Conforms                    ________________________________________________________________________

Larry Coers, Director

Quality Control

Milwaukee, WI  US

Certificate of Analysis

Version Number: 2

3050 Spruce Street, Saint Louis, MO 63103, USA

Website:  www.sigmaaldrich.com

Email USA:      techserv@sial.com

Outside USA:  eurtechserv@sial.com

Page 1 of 1

Product Name:

Sigma-Aldrich warrants, that at the time of the quality release or subsequent retest date this product conformed to the information

contained in this publication.  The current Specification sheet may be available at Sigma-Aldrich.com.  For further inquiries, please contact

Technical Service.  Purchaser must determine the suitability of the product for its particular use.  See reverse side of invoice or packing

slip for additional terms and conditions of sale.

W3243 Received on 10/3/25 by IZ

Standard ID : W3243



Standard ID : W3259
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284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside NJ 07092 (908)-789-8900 Fax : 908 789 8922

Laboratory Certification

Certified By License No.

Connecticut PH-0830

DOD ELAP (ANAB) L2219

Maine 2024021

Maryland 296

New Hampshire 255425

New Jersey 20012

New York 11376

Pennsylvania 68-00548

Soil Permit 525-24-234-08441

Texas TX-C25-00189

Virginia 460312

QA Control Code: A2070148
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